In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ I Q O 2

the Insolvency {England

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

LI

28/02/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

mvrarie [ a8 TS

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full |Crossley Garden Buildings Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Martin

Surname Maloney

E Liquidator's address
Building name/number | Leonard Curtis

Street |Leonard Curtis House

|Elms Square, Bury New Road

Post town |Whitefield
County/Region |Greater Manchester
poscaie W (4[5 [7[TA[
Country
Liquidator's name ©
ot e
E Liguidator’'s address @
Building name/number J Leonard Curtis @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [eonard Curtis House another ligquidator.
(Elms Square, Bury New Road
Post town { Whitefield '
County/Region ]Greater Manchester
posade (W[4 5] [7 T[A[
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

q

Date of statement of affairs

oo 2[6 Fofz  [z[o[Z[o

Statement of affairs

| attach:

D Statemnent of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 39(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

l:] Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidatm—‘s Signature Signature | X

Signature date "ZF"? @lz %%(b_

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter infermation

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Cantact name Harry Kn 0W|es

Ali information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

cmperirere | eonard Curtis

M | eonard Curtis House

Whitefield
Greater Manchester

|
‘ Eims Square, Bury New Road
|

Past town

County/Region

ngFFFVFWTf

‘DX

Telephone

0161 413 0930
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:

The company name and number match the

information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.
[[] You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
retirn it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3-CVL

Statement of Affairs

Statement as o affairs of
CROSSLEY GARDEN BUILDINGS LIMITED

On 20 February 2020 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name.....  P.Ex2AE, G RPaSSS SErrs W

PR VY



CROSSLEY GARDEN BUILDINGS LIMITED

APPENDIX A

SUMMARY OF THE DIRECTORS' STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 20 FEBRUARY 2020

Assets Specifically Pledged

Goadwil

less: Santander UK Flc.

Surplus / (Shortfall) offwd. ~ Santander UK Ple

Assets Not Specifically Pledged
Office Fumiture and it Equipment
Machine Tools

Demo Stock / Stock

Preferential Creditors

Employee Claims f ERA 2006 Claims (est)
Net Property avallable for Prescribed Part
Less: Prescrited Part

Avatllable for Floating Charge Credior
Shortfall bffwd. —~ Santander UK Pic

Surplus / (Shorfall) cffwd.

Add: Prescribed Parl
Available for Ordinary Unsecured Creditors

Ordinary Unsecured creditors

Shorifall bfwd.

Employee Claima / ERA 2006 Claims (est.)
H M Reverue & Customs - Corp Tax {est)

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE /NI {est)
H M Revenue & Customs - VAT (est.)
Directors’ Loans ! Connected Creditors (est.)
Trade and Expense Creditors (est)

Total Ordinary Unsecured Creditors
Estimated Deficiency as regards Creditors
issuad and Called Up Share Capital
Estimated Deficiency as regards Members

Note

1
1

[LUNR SR X

Book Value
£ £

54,785
(23,176)

31,609
300
250
2625

3,175

34,784

. (3787)

30,997

{N/a)

30,997

{Nil)

30,907

N/a

30,997
{NIl}
{84,004)
(23,383)
(52,740)
{56,234)
{12,000)
_(110.141)

{348,502}

(317,505)

4)

{317,509)

Estlmated to Reallse
£ £
Nil
@18
{23,176}
140
150
1825
2,115
2,115
(3,787}
1,672
{N/a)
1672
(23,176)_
{21,504)
Nia
Nil
{21,504)
(94,004)
(23,383)
(52,740)
(56,234)
{12,000)
{110,141}
(370,005)
{370,006}
I )
{370,010}

Signed: e N
Mrs Pennie Crossley

Date: 'ZC.‘)‘?/\Z'O ..............



CROSSLEY GARDEN BUILDINGS LIMITED

APPENDIX B
NOTES TO THE ESTIMATED STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

All book values have been taken from the Company's latest financial information, provided by the director, the Company's
professional advisers, or from valuations obtained from independent valuation agents. It should be noted that no provision
has been made for the costs of preparation of the same, the costs of convening the dacision of creditars and preparation
of the statement of affairs, agents’ costs or the costs and expenses of the Liquidation. The valuation agents that have
been instructed in this matter are Cerberus Asset Management who are RICS qualified.

1.

Asssts Specifically Pledged
Goodwill / Santander UK Ple.

The baok value of the goodwill has been extracted from the Compeny’s balance sheet as at 31 Oclober 2018,
with no provision for depreciation having been appiied for the period since that date. The estimated to realise
value for the purposes of the statement of affairs, has been inserted as £nil. Santander UK Ple hold security by
way of a debenture kcomorating a fixed and floating charge created on 18 July 2018 and delivered to the
Registrar of Companies on 31 July 2018

Assets Not Specifically Pledged
Office Fumbture and 1T Equipment

The book value of the office fumiture and IT equipmant has been extracted from a valuation provided by instructsd
valuation agents. The estimated fo realise value for the purposes of the statement of affairs, is based on a
valuation provided by instructed valuation agents.

Machine Tools

The book value of the machine tools has been extracted from a vaiuation provided by instructed valuation agents,
The estimated to realise vaiue for the purposes of the statement of affairs, is based on a valuation provided by
instructed valuation agents.

Demo Stock ! Stock

The book value of the demo stock / stock has been extracted from & valuation provided by Instructed valuation
agents. The estimated 1o reslise value for the purposes of the statement of affairs, is based on a valuation
provided by instructed valuation agents.

Employee Claims | ERA’2006 Claims {est.)

Where applicable, employees will be entitied to make claims {subject to certain fimits) under the Employment
Rights Act 2008 (ERA'2006) from the govemment department known as the Redundancy Payments Service
"RPS". The Employee claims may inciude amears of pay, holiday pay, compensation in lieu of notice and
redundancy. Where applicable, the RPS will make payments directly to the employees and then the RPS .will
then Jodge a claim against the Company in respect of 1he payments it has made. Unless otherwise siated,
Employee Claims / ERA'2006 have been estimaied for the purposes of the statement of sifelrs and are not
considered as agroed amounts, Where applicable, a detailed list of these amounts has been provided at

 Appendix C. Ths values shown should not be regarded as agreed amounis.

4 Prescribed Part
The net propsrly in this case is expected to be less than the prescribed minimum and we consider that the cast
of making a distribution of the prescribed part in this case to be disproportionate fo the benefits. Accordingly, we
do not infend to set aside a prescribed part in this instance.
Date: 'ZC)\?-'lzo

Signed:

fdrs Pennie Croséfey

[T R PRP R



G n et d e r— W2 T

CROSSLEY GARDEN BUILDINGS LIMITED

APPENDIX B
NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS {Continued)

H M Revenue & Customs - PAYE / Nl & VAT / Corporation Tax

The fiability to HMRC has been extracted from the Company’s books & records as provided by the directors. A
detailed st of these amounts has been provided at Appendix C. The vaiues shown should not be reganded as
agreed amounts,

Directors’ Loans | Connected Creditors

Details of the directors' koan accounts / connected credilars have been exiracted from the Company’s books and
recerds as provided by the directors / the Company’s advisors. A detailed list of these amounts has been providad
at Appendix C. The values shown should not be regarded as agreed amounts.

Trade and Expense Creditors

Detalls of the Company’s trade and expense creditors have been extracted from the Company's books and
records as provided by the directors and / or the Company’s advisors. A detailed list of these amounts has been
pravided at Appendix C. The values shown shouid not be regarded as agreed amounts.

- e



CROSSLEY GARDEN BUILDINGS LIMITED

APPENDIX C
SCHEDULES OF CREDITGRS
SEE ATTACHED LISTS
¢t Secured Greditors - Attached
€2 Consumer Creditors {amounts Pzid in Advance of the Supply of Goeds or Services) - None
C3 Employee and Former Employee Creditors - Attached

C4 Ordinary Unsecured Creditors (including Hire Purchase, Chatiel Leasing, Conditional Sale Agreements and
Retention of Title creditors) - Attached

Date: /ZC)'Z‘ZO

Signed: /‘P

Mrs Pennie Crossley

—

- .



-

CROSSLEY GARDEN BUILDINGS LIMITED

APPENDIXD
SCHEDULE OF SHAREHOLDERS
Amount  Total

Share  Nominal Number CalledUp Amount
Shareholder Name & Address Type Value Held per Share  Called Up
Pennle Crossley Ordinary  £1 2 £1 £2
47 Peel Hall Averue
Tyldesley
Manchester
M28 8TA
David Grossley Ordinary £1 2 B £2
47 Peel| Hall Avenue
Tyldesley
Manchester
M28 BTA

Signed: ..\ Datezal'Z/"?—O

Mrs Pennie Crossley

e e e —— it

b e BB b B s, o o S e} et 4 e A e e



i g

Crossley Garden Buiidings Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 20 February 2020
B - Company Creditors

Code

Name & Address

Amountof Details of any security haid  Date security  Value of
debt & by creditor given security £

Coo01

€002

C0003

CO004

0005

Coo06

Co007

cooos

Coooo

Co010

APerryd& Co
Doulton Road
Craxdiey Heath
Wast Midlands
BE4 5QW

Barclaycard

1234 Pavillion Crive
MNorthampton

MN4 785G

Blaza Networks Lid
Beechtield House

Lyme Green Business Park
Winarton Way

Magcclesfield

SKi1 OLP

B & M Wasls

Iris Houseg

Dock Road Sauth
Bromberough
Wirral

CHB2 45Q
Bradshaw Bennett
Office §

The Quad

Gibfield Park Avenug
Atherton

M46 0SY

BT Pic

BT Business Accounts
Providence Row
Durham

Des 18T

Brookside Gardan Canire
Longdon Road North
Paynton

Hazel Giove

Stockport

SKi12 1BY

City of Salford
Salfora Civic Cenire
Swinton
tAanchester

M27 AW

Delta Fire

42 Churchfield
Shevington
Wigan

WNB 8BE

DG Office Supplios Limited
Unit1

Wharfside

Trafford Whart Road
Trafford Park

M7 1EX

Stgned/?‘-”_::b e

£305.60

£3261.00

£3.284.00

£306.00

£1,389.00

£4,038.C0

£4,600.00

£3,274.0C

£124.00

£21.00

Page 1 of4

ik (g qem—— St L

e —— S et A kit 41



Crossley Garden Buildings Limited

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 20 February 2020

B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address

Amountof Details of any security held Date security  Vaiue of
debt £ by creditor given security £

C00t1  Eden Gresnhousas Limited
Tha Distribution Centre
Stoke Orcharg
Cheltenham
Gloscestershire
GL52 7R3

o012 G E Robingon & Co Limited
Thurkow Sawmills
Montford Street
Salford
M5 2XD

C0013 Hoffman Machine Co Limitad
Unit 8
Borrowdale Business Park
Mcrecombe
Lancashite
LA3 3BS

C0014 lronmongery Senaces Limited
6-6A Horringlow Street
Burton Upon Trent
Staffordshing
DE14 ING

C0015 Jim Barlows Lig
Park House
18 Park Road
Manchestar
Mz28 DA

€005 Kenny Waste Management
Worsley Trading Estate
Lester Road
Manchester
M38 OFT

C0017 K Hites Lid
1 Kemtmerg Drive
Astley
Tyldesloy
Manchester
M2 7QH

CO018 Kinnex Ltd
Na 1 Dovecote
QIld Hail Road
Saie
M33 2GS

Coo19 L Jones
Dunbar Farm
Lithle Ees Lane
Ashion on Mersay
Sale
M33 5GT

C0020° Lyrlco UK Limited
Doer Park Court
Bonninglon Woed
Tetford
Shrogshlre
TFZ THB

Sgnes YT

£222.00

£16,833.00

£239.00

E443.00
£78.0C
£160.00

£448.00

£4,078.00

£681.00

£108.00

Page 2 of 4
Date..ZdJ.Z:..’ 0

—

e o ——

e b

At e st e e



Crossley Garden Buildings Limited
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 20 February 2020
B - Company Craditors

Code Name & Address

Amount of  Details of any security held Datfe security  Value of
debt £ by craditor given security £

coe22

<0023

Cog24

€025

Co026

coo27

co028

Co026

C0030

The Mailing Room
Southerly 7

Waterfold Business Park
Bury

Greater Manchester
BL2 7BR

Marcades Benz
Detaware Dreive
Tongwsl
Miton Keynes
MK15 BBA

United Wtifities

Haweswatar House

Lingley Mera Business Park
Lingtey Grean Avenue
Wagrington

WAS 3LP

Palaca Chemicals Ltd
Speke Hall Indusiial Estate
Speke

Liverpool

L24 4AB

Quest

Signal Hili
Lenborough Road
Gawcctt
Buckingham
MK18 4BL)

Redituff Ltd

Lock Strest
Masrton Bank Road
St Halens
Marseyside

WAS 1HS

Ross Roofing Limited
1 Flass Lane
Cutsyke

CGastlaford

West Yorkshira
WF10 5JwW

Cancorde Glass Lid
LInx House
Waterloo Road
Mablethorpe

LN$2 1LE

Young Black Industrial Stapling Limited
Thistle House

Radwey Road

Britanniz Business Park

Swindon

SN3 4ND

HMRC PAYE

PAYE EW HOPPER
Euston Towar

288 Euston Read
London

NW1 VO

£144.00

£4,450.00

£338.00

£2,178.00

£1,020.00

£1,853.00

£4,110.00

£2,188.00

E788.00

£52,740.00

Page 3 of 4
Date.‘.zd.,..zﬂ r <o

PR

e

papss -



Crossley Garden Buikdings Limited

STATEMENT QF AFFAIRS AS AT 20 February 2020

B - Company Creditors

Code Name & Address

Arnount of
debt £

Details of any security hetd  Dale securify  Vaiue of
by creditor given security £

C0031 HMRC VAT
Accounts Office
Cumbermauid
Glasgow
GE&7 1YZ2

Co032 HMRC Corp Tax
‘Corporation Tax Ssniles
HM Revenus & Cusiorms
BX9 1AX

G033 David Crosaley
’ 47 Peel Hall Avenue
Tyldesley
Manchester
M23 BTA

GO034 Santander UK Ple
_. Boolle
Marseyside
L30 4GB

C003% Funding Circle
71 Queen Victoria Street
Londen
EC4V 4aY

Co060 Amie Lea Crossiey
47 Peel Hab Avenue
Tyidsley
Manchester
MZ9 8TA

14 Employees

" TOTAL CREDITORS GLAIM

Signed...... deo i

£56,234.00

£23,383.00

£12,000.00

£23,176.00

£47,000.0¢

£1,636.00

£55,955.84

£375,485.84

Santander UK Pic hold a 180772018 £C.00
dabenture Incorporating a fixed

and fioating charge created on 18

July 2018 and delivered on 31

July 2018

Page 4 of 4

Date‘.r.e.g.l..zf, [ (do)



